

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.: C.R.P.Nos.4459 of 2018, 856 and 859 of 2017**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	26.03.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms.Anchal Sharma, learned counsel representing Sri Nikunj Dugar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in C.r.P.Nos.856 and 859 of 2017.</p> <p>Ms. Sarvani, learned counsel representing Sri V. rohit, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in C.R.P.No.4459 of 2018 and C.R.P.No.859 of 2017.</p> <p>Mr. Rusheek Reddy, learned counsel appearing for respondents in all these cases.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List this matter along with all connected applications, including I.A.No.1 of 2026 on 13.04.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>prat</p>	