

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE NO.: C.R.P.NOs.4459 OF 2018, CMA Nos.856 AND**  
**859 OF 2017**  
**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
7.	13.04.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms. G. Radhika, learned counsel representing Sri Nikunj Dugar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant Nos.1, 2, 4, 5 and 6.</p> <p>Ms. Sarvani, learned counsel representing Sri V. rohit, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in C.R.P.No.4459 of 2018 and CMA No.859 of 2017.</p> <p>Mr. Rusheek Reddy, learned counsel appearing for respondents in all these cases.</p> <p>Mr. Tarun G. Reddy, proposed respondent Nos.8 to 12 in I.A.No.1 of 2026 in CMA No.859 of 2017.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Several adjournments have been taken on behalf of the appellants.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant Nos.1, 2, 4, 5, and 6 submits that she has filed a no-objection on behalf of the said appellants.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Learned Senior Counsel and learned counsel appearing for the respondents submit that nothing remain in the matters, since section 9 petition filed by the appellants has become infructuous.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List these matters on 15.04.2026 for appropriate orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>NDS</p>	

--	--	--	--